Stronger statement of financial position strengthens the positioning of the
Enlarged CKI Group to compete for infrastructure projects

Enlarged CKI Group’s pro forma statement of financial position as at 30 June 2015 (HK$m)

• The following shows the summarised pro forma statement of financial position of the Enlarged CKI Group, which includes the
impact from the re-measurement and de-recognition of CKI’s existing interests in PAH, the consolidation of seven of the 11 entities
co-owned by CKI and PAH (the “Entities”) and purchase price allocation

Source: CKI and PAH information
Notes:
(1) Includes investment properties, investment in securities, derivative financial instruments, deferred tax assets, employee

retirement benefit assets and other non-current assets
(2) Includes inventories, derivative financial instruments, and debtors and prepayments
(3) Includes derivatives financial instruments, creditors and accruals, taxation, deferred tax liabilities and other non-current

liabilities

Unaudited CKI Unaudited PAH

(I)
Re-measurement

and de-recognition
of CKI’s existing
interests in PAH

(II)
Accounting for the

Entities and
purchase price

allocation

(III)
Estimated fees /

transaction costs

Pro forma
Enlarged CKI

Group(5)

Property, plant and equipment 2,385 32 - 187,232 - 189,649

Interests in associates 53,361 24,248 (46,793) (11,068) - 19,748

Interests in joint ventures 60,662 41,736 - (54,849) - 47,549

Goodwill and intangible assets 2,553 - - 88,469(4) - 91,022

Other non-current assets(1) 2,639 300 - 12,727 - 15,666

Total non-current assets 121,600 66,316 (46,793) 222,511 - 363,634

Bank balances and deposits 7,753 67,796 - 5,704 - 81,253

Other current assets(2) 1,210 443 56,081 (47,464) - 10,270

Total current assets 8,963 68,239 56,081 (41,760) - 91,523

Total assets 130,563 134,555 9,288 180,751 - 455,157

Bank and other loans 17,866 9,938 - 117,680 - 145,484

Other liabilities(3) 5,283 3,145 - 52,735 205 61,368

Total liabilities 23,149 13,083 - 170,415 205 206,852

Net assets 107,414 121,472 9,288 10,336 (205) 248,305

Equity attributable to shareholders 99,409 121,472 9,288 (23,368) (205) 206,596

(4) Includes goodwill of HK$60,055m. The adjustment represents the excess of the aggregate amount of Cancellation
Consideration of HK$91,999m, the fair value of CKI’s existing interests in PAH of HK$56,081m and the fair values of the
Entities, over the aggregate amount of the fair values of the identifiable assets and liabilities of PAH and the fair values of
the identifiable assets and liabilities of the Entities

(5) The unaudited pro forma financial information has not taken into account: (I) the payment of the interim dividends for the six
months ended 30 June 2015 of HK$1,512m by CKI on 4 September 2015 and HK$1,451m by PAH on 2 September 2015,